
1 Handivienne 32836

2 Handisport marseille 26584

3 Guyenne HandiNages Bordeaux 25266

4 Handisport Angers 20945

5 Club Olympique De Sevres 19429

6 Saumur Natation 18878

7 ASMF Paris 16700

8 Handisport Valence 16228

9 Jsa Natation 9701

10 Club des Handicapés Sportifs Azuréens Cannes 9543

11 Association des Sourds de Tolosa 9433

12 Handisport St Nazaire 9245

13 Anglet Olympique 8291

14 Nimes Handisport 6644

15 CEP Lorient 6574

16 CNBV Bellegarde 6440

17 Handisport Lyonnais 6298

18 Cercle Sportif Institution Nationale Invalides 5074

19 CHSA Club Handisport Saint Avold 4825

20 Cergy Pontoise Natation 4649

21 Club Handisport Aixois 4544

22 Verdun handisport 4244

23 Handisport Villefranche Sur Saone 3986

24 Association Thionvilloise Handisport 3940

25 ASHPA Strasbourg 3698

26 Aqua Tri Montbard 3695

27 Handisport Brest 3491

28 Natation Vesoul Noidans 3460

29 Montpellier Paillade Natation 3446

30 Handisport Grand Nancy 3034

31 Saint Etienne Handisport 3033

32 Dauphins de la vallee du lot er du vignoble 2304

33 Versailles Handi Sport Adapte 1972

34 Acap perigueux 1629

35 Les Antilopes Handisport 1583

36 Handisport Limoges 1360

37 Toulouse Olympique Association Club 1335

38 ASPTT Nantes 1290

39 Handi Athlete  Narbonne Mediterranee 1129

40 Calais Natation 1083

41 Handisport Selestat 868

42 Dunkerque Natation 839

43 canards rochelais 711
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44 Club Aquatique Haute Saintonge 685

45 Handisport Le Cercle 646

46 ASHHV Valenciennes 614

47 Handisport Soustons 585

48 Saint-Brieuc Handisport 547

49 Handisport Antibes Mediterranee 494

50 Chartres Metropole Natation 442

51 Pau Béarn Handisport 162
52 Grenoble Handisport 85

1 Handisport Valence 42448

2 Guyenne HandiNages Bordeaux 22345

3 Handisport St Nazaire 19717

4 Saint Etienne Handisport 19654

5 Handisport Brest 19170

6 Club Handisport Aixois 16039

7 Les Antilopes Handisport 15988

8 C.S.Clichy 92 Natation 14963

9 Handivienne 12266

10 Handisport Cholet 11831

11 CEP Lorient 11467

12 Grenoble Handisport 10489

13 ASPTT Nantes 9593

14 ASHPA Strasbourg 9406

15 Sports Réunis Colmar Handisport Natation 8975

16 CNO Saint-Germain-En-Laye 8818

17 Club des Nageurs de Brive 8227

18 Handisport Antibes Mediterranee 8193

19 Club Aquatique Haute Saintonge 7682

20 Cercle des Nageurs de Cugnaux 7667

21 Association Thionvilloise Handisport 7542

22 Dauphins omnisport de la vallée du Lot et du Vignoble 6881

23 Handisport Luneville 6257

24 Toulouse Olympique Association Club 5932

25 canards rochelais 5777

26 Handisport Lyonnais 5534

27 ASC Le Havre Natation 5255

28 Handisport Selestat 5102

29 Handisport Angers 4847

30 ASMF Paris 4667

31 Handisport Le Cercle jules Ferry St Malo 4386

32 JNC Compiègne 4289

33 Association des Sourds de Tolosa 4231

34 Cercle Sportif Institution Nationale Invalides 4223

35 Ronchin Olympique Club 4187

36 Handisport Orleanais 2544
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37 Touraine Handisport 2276

38 Handisport Plus Asnieres 2235

39 Anglet Olympique 2220

40 Tolosa Handisport 2106

41 Handisport Vichy ville Agglomération 1948

42 Chartres Metropole Natation 1859

43 CNBV Bellegarde 1730

44 Handisport Cornouaille Quimper 1662

45 Les Dauphins du Moule 1647

46 Albertville-handisport 1435

47 Nc Alp'38 1424

48 Handisport Soustons 1263

49 Le Pont de Claix GUC Water Polo 1128

50 La Roche Sur Yon Natation 1107

51 Pau Béarn Handisport 842

52 AS Tonnerre 833

53 Handphyclub Dijon 736

54 Club De Natation De Maisons Alfort 720

55 Versailles Handi Sport Adapte 716

56 Asshav Poitiers 674

57 Verdun handisport 617

58 Amsl Frejus 613

59 Handi Athlete  Narbonne Mediterranee 570

60 Natation Vesoul Noidans 543

61 Onet Rodez Aveyron Handisport 304

62 Handisport Grand Nancy 236

63 Handisport Limoges 96

64 Saint-Brieuc Handisport 67
65 Handisport Marseille 56

1 Handisport Valence 58676

2 Guyenne HandiNages Bordeaux 47611

3 Handivienne 45102

4 Handisport St Nazaire 28962

5 Handisport marseille 26640

6 Handisport Angers 25792

7 Saint Etienne Handisport 22687

8 Handisport Brest 22661

9 ASMF Paris 21367

10 Club Handisport Aixois 20583

11 Club Olympique De Sevres 19429

12 Saumur Natation 18878

13 CEP Lorient 18041

14 Les Antilopes Handisport 17571

15 C.S.Clichy 92 Natation 14963
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16 Association des Sourds de Tolosa 13664

17 ASHPA Strasbourg 13104

18 Handisport Lyonnais 11832

19 Handisport Cholet 11831

20 Association Thionvilloise Handisport 11482

21 ASPTT Nantes 10883

22 Grenoble Handisport 10574

23 Anglet Olympique 10511

24 Jsa Natation 9701

25 Club des Handicapés Sportifs Azuréens Cannes 9543

26 Cercle Sportif Institution Nationale Invalides 9297

27 Dauphins omnisport de la vallée du Lot et du Vignoble 9185

28 Sports Réunis Colmar Handisport Natation 8975

29 CNO Saint-Germain-En-Laye 8818

30 Handisport Antibes Mediterranee 8687

31 Club Aquatique Haute Saintonge 8367

32 Club des Nageurs de Brive 8227

33 CNBV Bellegarde 8170

34 Cercle des Nageurs de Cugnaux 7667

35 Toulouse Olympique Association Club 7267

36 Nimes Handisport 6644

37 canards rochelais 6488

38 Handisport Luneville 6257

39 Handisport Selestat 5970

40 ASC Le Havre Natation 5255

41 Handisport Le Cercle jules Ferry St Malo 5032

42 Verdun handisport 4861

43 CHSA Club Handisport Saint Avold 4825

44 Cergy Pontoise Natation 4649

45 JNC Compiègne 4289

46 Ronchin Olympique Club 4187

47 Natation Vesoul Noidans 4003

48 Handisport Villefranche Sur Saone 3986

49 Aqua Tri Montbard 3695

50 Montpellier Paillade Natation 3446

51 Handisport Grand Nancy 3270

52 Versailles Handi Sport Adapte 2688

53 Handisport Orleanais 2544

54 Chartres Metropole Natation 2301

55 Touraine Handisport 2276

56 Handisport Plus Asnieres 2235

57 Tolosa Handisport 2106

58 Handisport Vichy ville Agglomération 1948

59 Handisport Soustons 1848

60 Handi Athlete  Narbonne Mediterranee 1699

61 Handisport Cornouaille QUIMPER 1662

62 Les Dauphins du Moule 1647

63 Acap perigueux 1629



64 Handisport Limoges 1456

65 Albertville-handisport 1435

66 Nc Alp'38 1424

67 Le Pont de Claix GUC Water Polo 1128

68 La Roche Sur Yon Natation 1107

69 Calais Natation 1083

70 Pau Béarn Handisport 1004

71 Dunkerque Natation 839

72 AS Tonnerre 833

73 Handphyclub Dijon 736

74 Club De Natation De Maisons Alfort 720

75 Asshav Poitiers 674

76 ASHHV Valenciennes 614

77 Saint-Brieuc Handisport 614

78 Amsl Frejus 613
79 Onet Rodez Aveyron Handisport 304


